

Order No.04.

18.07.2025

Today is fixed for S.R and appearance of the respondents.

Appellants file hazira through learned lawyer and also file an application under section 5 rule 9 of the CPC read with section 151 of the CPC.

All the three respondents are appear today through learned lawyer by filing V>Nama. Hence, the application under section 5 rule 9 of the CPC read with section 151 of the CPC is rejected and disposed of.

TCR has not yet been received.

The case is ready for disposal.

Let the case record be transferred to the file of learned Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Purulia for disposal.

Both parties are directed to appear before the learned transferee Court on 30.08.2025.

Learned Civil Judge (Sr.Div.) Court, Purulia is directed to send the TCR being T.S No. 56 of 2015 before the ld. Transferee court on or before the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Learned Civil Judge (Sr.Div.) Court, Purulia for information and compliance.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

