

**Present: Sri Rana Dam
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia
In-charge**

Title Appeal No- 16/2025 (CIS)

**Order No. 07
Dated-09.12.2025**

Regular PO is on leave on Duty.

Ld ADJ 2nd court is in charge.

Today is fixed for TCR.

Appellant files hazirah.

TCR has not yet received.

Call for TCR (TS-56/2015 date of disposal 23.12.2024) from Ld Civil Judge
(Sr Divn) 1st Court, Purulia at once.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 04.02.2026 for TCR

(Dictated & Corrected)

**Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia
In-charge**

**Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia.
In-charge**