

Present: Sri .Ambarish Ghosh
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia
Title Appeal No- 16/2025 (CIS)

Order No. 10
Dated-06-05-2026

Today is fixed for receiving TCR.

Appellants side files hazira.

Respondent side also files hazira.

It appears from the record that the TCR has not yet been received.

Let the **TCR(TS -56/2015)** be called for at once from the court of Ld Civil Judge (Sr. Div), Purulia.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **03.07.2026** for receiving the TCR.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the court of Ld Civil Judge (Sr. Div), Purulia for information and necessary compliance.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia

Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia.